Prepared By: HELEN TRIM 574 LINCOLN AVENUE WINNETNA, ILLINOIS 60093 and When Recorded Mail To LEY MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. 574 LINCOLN AVENUE WINNETNA HILLINOIS 60093 Doc#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/15/2004 08:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Date: 06/15/2004 08:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COLOROTATION (USA) SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COLOROTATION (USA) SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE AND WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NEW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 executed by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIELP KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRST AMERICATION COCK County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/15/2004 08:05 AM Pg: 1 of 8 Date: 08/15/2004 08:05 AM Pg: 1 of 8 Date: 08/15/2004 08:05 AM Pg: 1 of 8
and When Recorded Mail To KEY MORTCAGE SERVICES, INC. 574 LINCOLN AVENUE WINNETKA ILLINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COMMINION ASSIGNMENT OF Real Estate Mortgage LOAN NO. A 0389956779 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTCAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NEW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 FIRST AMERICACIONES (O COOK County Recorder of Deeds) FIRST AMERICACIONES (O COOK COUNTY RECORDER'S USE DOC#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Doc#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds DOC#: 5416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds DOC#: 5416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds DOC#: 5416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds DOC#: 5416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds DOC#: 5416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds DOC#: 5416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds DOC#: 5416704008
and When Recorded Mail To KEY MORTCAGE SERVICES, INC. 574 LINCOLN AVENUE WINNETKA ILLINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COMMINION ASSIGNMENT OF Real Estate Mortgage LOAN NO. A 0389956779 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTCAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NEW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 FIRST AMERICACIONES (O COOK County Recorder of Deeds Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 COOK COUNTY Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/15/2004 08:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Doc#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 COOK COUNTY Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/15/2004 08:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Doc#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 COOK COUNTY Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/15/2004 08:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Doc#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 COOK COUNTY Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/15/2004 08:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Doc#: 0416704008
and When Recorded Mail To KEY MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. 574 LINCOLN AVENUE WINNETKA ILLINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COLOCATION Assignment of Real Estate Mortgage LOAN NO. 1038995679 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the 3D dersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NEW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 FIRST AMERIC COLORS AND WIFE FIRST AMERIC COLORS AND SERVICES AN
LEY MORTCAGE SERVICES, INC. 574 LINCOLM AVENUE WINNETKA ILLINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COMORTOGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 REVINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COMORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 REVINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COMORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 REVINOIS 60093 FIRS (MARRICALDINE) COOK COUNTY Recorder of Deeds Doo#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Doo#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Doo#: 0416704008
LEY MORTCAGE SERVICES, INC. 574 LINCOLM AVENUE WINNETKA ILLINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COMORTOGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 REVINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE CONTROL OF RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 REVINOIS 60093 FIRST MARRICALDING COOK County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/15/2004 08:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Doc#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds FIRST MARRICALDING COOK County Recorder of Deeds Doc#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Doc#: 0416704008
KEY MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. 574 LINCOLN AVENUE WINNETKA ILLINOIS 60093 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COMMON TO COMPANY THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COMMON TO COMPANY THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NEW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 COOK COUNTY RECORDER'S USE Doo#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 COOK COUNTY RECORDER AND REAL AND REAL AND RESEARCH COOK COUNTY RECORDER AND REAL AND REAL AND RESEARCH COOK COUNTY RECORDER AND REAL AND RESEARCH COOK COUNTY RECORDER AND REAL AND RESEARCH COOK COUNTY RECORDER AND RESEARCH COOK COUNTY RECORDER AND REAL AND RESEARCH COOK COUNTY RECORDER AND RESEARCH COOK COUNTY
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE Corporation Assignment of Real Estate Mortgage [OAN NO. 0389956279 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the sudersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFN YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 executed by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIFLE KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRST A MERICALITIES (OCC County Recorder of Deeds) Proc. ORIGINATION COS. AND DEED STAND COOK COUNTY RECORDER AND DEED STAND COO
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE COTOCRATION Assignment of Real Estate Mortgage IOAN NO. 0388956279 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 executed by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIFLE KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRS (A MERICADURE) ODO#: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Decor Cook County Recorder of Deeds Decor Cook County Recorder of Deeds Detail Of the Food And Part 4 and Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Corporation Assignment of Real Estate Mortgage [OAN NO.: 0389956270 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFN YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 executed by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIELE KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRST A MERICACTURE (Q Z Cook County Recorder of Deeds Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 0416704008 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
LOAN NO.: 0389956279 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 executed by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIFLE KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRS (A MERICACHUE COMPAND MORE Fee: \$38.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08115/2004 08:05 AAA Bry 4 at 6
LOAN NO.: 0389956279 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 executed by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIFLE KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRS (A MERICACINE OF COOK County Recorder of Deeds Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08415/2004 08:05 AND Recorder of Deeds
HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 executed by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIFLE KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRS (A MERICACTURE OF COOK County Recorder of Deeds Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08115(2004) 08105 AND Recorder of Deeds
2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NFW YORK 14043 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 14, 2004 executed by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIFLE KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRS (A MERICANDER OF COOK County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08115/2004 08105 ANA Dec 4 240
all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated and selected by BERNARD KANE AND JENNIFLE KANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE FIRST A MERICACTURE (OZO Cook County Recorder of Deeds Pater County Recorder of Deeds Pater County Recorder of Deeds
FIRS (A MERICALITY OF THE COOK County Recorder of Deeds
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/15/2004 09:05 AM Dec. 4 of 0
10 REI MORIGAGE SERVICES
a corporation organized under the laws of The STATE OF THE WATER
and whose principal place of business is
and recorded in Book/Volume No. pagets.
COOK Crunty Records, State of 1222
Commonly known as
147 BIRCH STREET, WINNETKA, ILLINOIS 60093
and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Worldage.
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
On MAY 14, 2004 before (Date of Execution)
me the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said
County and State, personally appeared By: SUSAN FEELE VICE PRESIDENT
SUSAN PETZEL RIS: VICE PRESIDENT
and
known to me to be of the corporation herein which executed the within Its:
instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the
corporate seal of said corporation: that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation Witness: OFFICIAL SEAL

pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of

Directors and that he/she acknowledges said instrument to

County,

be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Notary Public .

My Commission Expires

(THIS AREA FOR OFFICIAL NOTARIAL SEAL)

HELEN TRIM

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/26/05

0416704009 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0389956279

RIDER - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF THE NORTH 200 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCK 4 IN ALLES' FIRST ADDITION TO WINNETKA, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF WINLETKA AVENUE, ALSO THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER OF SKOKIE DITCH IN SECTION 20, DY COOK COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

05-20-411-002-0000

Rev. 05/05/97 DPS 049